
Product Change Notification 

TE Connectivity 
Product Change Notification: E18003125 PCN Date: 15JUL18

 

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE 
Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s). 

General Product Description: 
PDL&SDL plug and cap housing

Description of Changes 
For product delivery time improvement, add alternative material which having equivalent performance

Reason for Changes: 
Product Improvement. Product delivery time improvement by adding alternative material to have multiple raw material options to shorten the manufacturing lead time. The 
action is executed following a strict procedure, All test was finished which guarantees no negative influence on quality, formfitfunction of the concerned products.
Estimated Dates: 
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only): 

17SEP2018
Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only): Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only): 

11JUN2019

Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part Number Part Discontinued per 
PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

1798621 NO
3160911 NO
3160941 NO
9176931 NO
9176941 NO
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