

# **TE Connectivity**

## Product Change Notification: E-18-003125

PCN Date: 15-JUL-18

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).

General Product Description:	
PDL&SDL plug and cap housing	

# Description of Changes

For product delivery time improvement, add alternative material which having equivalent performance

Reason for Changes:								
Product Improvement. Product delivery time improvement by adding alternative material to have multiple raw material options to shorten the manufacturing lead time. The action is executed following a strict procedure, All test was finished which guarantees no negative influence on quality, form-fit-function of the concerned products.								
Estimated Dates:								
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only):							
	17-SEP-2018							
Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):							
	11-JUN-2019							

# Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
<u>179862-1</u>	NO						
<u>316091-1</u>	NO						
316094-1	NO						
<u>917693-1</u>	NO						
917694-1	NO						

#### Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
<u>316091-1</u>	NO						
316094-1	NO						

#### Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
<u>316091-1</u>	NO						
<u>316094-1</u>	NO						

## Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
179862-1	NO						
<u>316091-1</u>	NO						
<u>316094-1</u>	NO						
<u>917693-1</u>	NO						
917694-1	NO						

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
<u>316091-1</u>	NO						
<u>316094-1</u>	NO						

## Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
179862-1	NO						
316091-1	NO						
<u>316094-1</u>	NO						
<u>917693-1</u>	NO						
917694-1	NO						